



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 218 of 2024

SMT. SHWETA GUPTA

versus

MAA CHANDI VIKAS SAMITI BIRKONI

Order on Board

21/11/2024	Shri Priyank Rathi, learned counsel for the appellant. Shri Ankur Kashyap, learned Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent no. 2. Issue notice on this appeal as well as on I.A. No.01/2024 to respondent No. 1 by ordinary and registered post, on payment of P.F. as per rules. In addition to usual mode of service, dasti is also permitted. List this case a week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Shoaib	