



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 218 of 2024

SMT. SHWETA GUPTA & OTHERS **versus** MAA CHANDI VIKAS SAMITI
BIRKONI & ANOTHER

Order Sheet

07/01/2025	Mr. Priyank Rathi, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, counsel for the respondent No. 1. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Government Advocate for the State/respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file reply of I.A. No. 01/2024, application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge Manish