



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 218 of 2024

SMT. SHWETA GUPTA **versus** MAA CHANDI VIKAS SAMITI BIRKONI

Order Sheet

26/08/2025	Mr. Premshankar Yadav, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Waquar Naiyar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1. Mr. Pankaj Singh, P.L. for the State. Heard on admission. Admit. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 1. Mr. Waquar Naiyar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file proper paper-book in accordance with the High Court Rules. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	