



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 218 of 2024

SMT. SHWETA GUPTA **versus** MAA CHANDI VIKAS SAMITI BIRKONI

Order Sheet

13/03/2026	Mr. Premshankar Yadav, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P. L. For the State / respondent No. 2. Mr. Rupesh Sahu, Advocate for the respondent No. 1. The matter is listed for orders on default. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to cure the default as pointed out by the office. List this matter after two weeks'. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	