

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 218 of 2024****SMT. SHWETA GUPTA *versus* MAA CHANDI VIKAS SAMITI BIRKONI****Order Sheet**

05/05/2026	Mr. Prem Shankar Yadav, counsel for the appellant. Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. and Mr. Ishan Saluja, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for the respective respondents. Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, enabling him to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	